Lt 4
* *
* *

* *
ek

European
Commission
——

9.00
9.30

10.00

10.30

10.50

11.20
11.45

[ —

b-'-'-

2| TURKU e
X/ FINLAND ppygs=
R

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE
FINLAND

Day
Turku 2016

European Maritime Day in Turku, Finland

18-19 May 2016

Information Meeting for Maritime Stakeholders

18™ of November 2015
Avenue de Cortenbergh 80, B-1000 Brussels

Registration and welcome coffee
Welcome remarks

Pilvi-Sisko Vierros-Villeneuve, Ambassador,
Permanent Representative of Finland to the EU
Aleksi Randell, Mayor, City of Turku

Integrated Maritime Policy and blue growth:
What are the priorities for Finland and Turku?

Paivi Wood, Counsellor, Permanent representation of

Finland to the EU

Kari Hakamies, Region Mayor, Regional Council of Southwest
Finland

The EU’s Integrated Maritime Policy agenda - what's new?

Haitze Siemers, Head of Unit, DG MARE

EMD 2016 —what's the programme and how to get
involved?

Claus Schultze, Policy Officer, DG MARE

Questions
Sandwich buffet lunch



