







## European Maritime Day in Turku, Finland 18-19 May 2016

## Information Meeting for Maritime Stakeholders 18<sup>th</sup> of November 2015 Avenue de Cortenbergh 80, B-1000 Brussels

9.00	Registration and welcome coffee
9.30	Welcome remarks
	Pilvi-Sisko Vierros-Villeneuve, Ambassador, Permanent Representative of Finland to the EU Aleksi Randell, Mayor, City of Turku
10.00	Integrated Maritime Policy and blue growth: What are the priorities for Finland and Turku?
	Päivi Wood, Counsellor, Permanent representation of Finland to the EU Kari Häkämies, Region Mayor, Regional Council of Southwest Finland
10.30	The EU's Integrated Maritime Policy agenda - what's new?
	Haitze Siemers, Head of Unit, DG MARE
10.50	EMD 2016 – what's the programme and how to get involved?
	Claus Schultze, Policy Officer, DG MARE
11.20	Questions
11.45	Sandwich buffet lunch